DATE:
TO:
THROUGH:

FROM:
RE:

OPEN

Case #

10209002

10608001

2011-000214
2011-000369
2011-000492
2011-000494
2011-000496

2011-000500
2011-000546

2011-000552

2011-000751

2011-000810

DEP

COMMERCE Sean Parnell, Governor
COMMUNITY AND Susan Bell, Commissioner
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Donald Habeger, Director

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing - Investigations

MEMORANDUM

October 19, 2011
Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors
Quinten Warren, Chief Investigator &~

John Savage, Investigator yﬁ'z-g%

Investigative Report for November 3-4, 2011 meeting. This report reflects the
status of investigative files from July 13, 2011 to September 20, 2011.

Date Opened Complaint

3/27/2009 Violating professional ethics

1/24/2008 Violation of licensing
regulation

2/17/2011 Unlicensed practice or
activity

3/31/2011 Violation of licensing
regulation

5/19/2011 Unlicensed practice or
activity

5/19/2011 Unlicensed practice or
activity

5/19/2011 Unlicensed practice or
activity

5/19/2011 Practice beyond scope

6/8/2011 Unlicensed practice or
activity

6/9/2011 Violation of licensing
regulation

8/18/2011 License application problem

9/1/2011 Unlicensed practice or
activity

550 West 7 Avenue, Suite 1500, Anchorage, AK 99501-3567

Telephone: (907) 269-8437  Fax: (907) 269-8195  Website: www.commerce.state.ak.us/oce



CLOSED

Case #
2010-000613
2010-000794
2011-000310
2011-000320

2011-000321
2011-000322

2011-000441
2011-000447

2011-000452
2011-000453
2011-000456

2011-000464
2011-000465
2011-000468
2011-000470
2011-000548
2011-000663

Date Closed
8/19/2011
7/13/2011
8/3/2011
8/3/2011

8/3/2011
8/3/2011

8/3/2011
8/3/2011

8/3/2011

8/3/2011

8/3/2011

8/17/2011
8/17/2011
8/17/2011
8/17/2011
8/22/2011

8/1/2011

Disposition
Continuing education/ License Action
Negligence/ Advisement Letter
Practice beyond scope/ Advisement Letter

Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement
Letter

Practice beyond scope/ Advisement Letter

Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement
Letter

Practice beyond scope/ Advisement Letter

Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement
Letter

Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement
Letter

Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement
Letter

Violation of licensing regulation/ Advisement
Letter

Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance
Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance
Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance
Practice beyond scope/ Compliance

Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance

Violation of licensing regulation/ Compliance



DRAFT FILINGS PENDING ATTORNEY GENERAL ACTION

103-09-008 AG REVIEW (01/18/2011) - Allegation that Civil Engineer sealed drawings
during a period of time in which their professional license was lapsed (Assignment AAG Auth)

104-09-001  AG REVIEW (01/18/2011) - Allegation that Land Surveyor conducted a recorded
survey which was in error and caused the loss of an adjacent land owner's property. (Assignment
AAG Hawkins)

107-09-001  AG REVIEW (01/18/2011) - Allegation that Corporation has been practicing
engineering without proper licensure and the responsible charge has previously violated this
statute. (Assignment AAG Hawkins)



