Sean Parnell, Governor Susan Bell, Commissioner Donald Habeger, Director

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing - Investigations

MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 19, 2011

TO: Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers, and Land Surveyors

THROUGH: Quinten Warren, Chief Investigator

FROM: John Savage, Investigator

RE: Investigative Report for November 3-4, 2011 meeting. This report reflects the

status of investigative files from July 13, 2011 to September 20, 2011.

OPEN

Case #	Date Opened	Complaint
10209002	3/27/2009	Violating professional ethics
10608001	1/24/2008	Violation of licensing regulation
2011-000214	2/17/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity
2011-000369	3/31/2011	Violation of licensing regulation
2011-000492	5/19/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity
2011-000494	5/19/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity
2011-000496	5/19/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity
2011-000500	5/19/2011	Practice beyond scope
2011-000546	6/8/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity
2011-000552	6/9/2011	Violation of licensing regulation
2011-000751	8/18/2011	License application problem
2011-000810	9/1/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity

CLOSED

Case #	Date Closed	Disposition
2010-000613	8/19/2011	Continuing education/ License Action
2010-000794	7/13/2011	Negligence/ Advisement Letter
2011-000310	8/3/2011	Practice beyond scope/ Advisement Letter
2011-000320	8/3/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement Letter
2011-000321	8/3/2011	Practice beyond scope/ Advisement Letter
2011-000322	8/3/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement Letter
2011-000441	8/3/2011	Practice beyond scope/ Advisement Letter
2011-000447	8/3/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement Letter
2011-000452	8/3/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement Letter
2011-000453	8/3/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Advisement Letter
2011-000456	8/3/2011	Violation of licensing regulation/ Advisement Letter
2011-000464	8/17/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance
2011-000465	8/17/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance
2011-000468	8/17/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance
2011-000470	8/17/2011	Practice beyond scope/ Compliance
2011-000548	8/22/2011	Unlicensed practice or activity/ Compliance
2011-000663	8/1/2011	Violation of licensing regulation/ Compliance

DRAFT FILINGS PENDING ATTORNEY GENERAL ACTION

103-09-008 AG REVIEW (01/18/2011) - Allegation that Civil Engineer sealed drawings during a period of time in which their professional license was lapsed (Assignment AAG Auth)

104-09-001 AG REVIEW (01/18/2011) - Allegation that Land Surveyor conducted a recorded survey which was in error and caused the loss of an adjacent land owner's property. (Assignment AAG Hawkins)

107-09-001 AG REVIEW (01/18/2011) - Allegation that Corporation has been practicing engineering without proper licensure and the responsible charge has previously violated this statute. (Assignment AAG Hawkins)